

TMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

21. 1.	RECORDATI	
2/16/12	PAI	103640881
T 11 00 11 11 11 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0		

2/16/12 PAT	103640881		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. (1993)	reverse the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
D	Name: DENCO LOGIC S.A.		
Patryzjusz KOSUN	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: ul. Monte Cassino 24		
Execution Date(s) February 8, 2012			
Massignment Poland Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Szczecin		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	1		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Poland Zip: 70-467		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
1 100 707	7,777,721		
10/790,323	1, 111,121		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Horst M. Kasper	involved: Une		
Name: Rasper	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u> </u>		
Internal Address:	,		
10.5	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	Enclosed PTO Form 2038		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Warren	8. Payment Information		
State: New Jersey Zip: 07059			
Phone Number: 908-526-6100	11 2221		
Fax Number: 908-526-6977	Deposit Account Number 11 - 02 24		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Horst M, Kasper		
9. Signature: "XWW M Kenthr" 14 552 cons			
Signature			
HUKSI M KASPER	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 02/16/2012 EEKUBAY1 00000037 10790323

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Patrycjusz KOSUŃ of ul. Kościelna 31, PL- 05-480 Karczew, Poland

is the owner of United States Patent No.: 7,777,721 issued on August 17, 2010 with Serial No.: 10/790,323 filed on April 22,1994 in the name of:

COMPUTER POINTING DEVICE

WHEREAS, DENCO LOGIC S.A., of ul. Monte Cassino 24, 70-467 Szczecin, Poland, is desirous of acquiring from Patrycjusz KOSUŃ the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in, and under the foresaid patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, paid by DENCO LOGIC S.A. to Patrycjusz KOSUŃ the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Patrycjusz KOSUŃ hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and the invention therein described and claimed to DENCO LOGIC S.A. to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to DENCO LOGIC S.A. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

WITNESS HALBERSZTADT

DATE 02/08/2012

PATENT REEL: 027830 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 02/16/2012